Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:				
36552		C2	04	03				
6. Status: Approved Deni	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:				
				4/8/19				
8a. WUC, applicant New to system □	Person ID 59823 Add Seq# 1	8c. landowne		Person ID ? Add Seq# 1				
DUANE & BECKY ZORTI 548 SOUTH ROAD I JOHNSON CITY KS 6789		548 SO	KATZMAN FARMS INC 548 SOUTH ROAD I JOHNSON CITY KS 67855					
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □	Person IDAdd Seq#	8d. LANDOW New to sy		Person IDAdd Seq#				
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): DV	VR Meter(s) Date to Compl	ly: 12/31/19	N & P Date to	Comply:12/31/20				
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal Check Valve	⊠ N & P Form	Water Tube	riller Copy				
☐ Conservation Plan Date Require	ed: Da	te Approved:	Date to	Comply:				
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _						
			Date Prepared: 4/18/ 1 Date Entered:	9 By: MAM By:				

File No. 36552	11. County: \$	ST	Basin:	NF CIN	IARRO	N RIV	ER		St	tream:								rmation C 1/331	ode:	Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD														and Qu	uantity zed		A	dditional		
DEL PDIV ENT Qualifier	S	T F	R ID		'N	'W		Com	ment ((AKA I	Line)		Rate		Quantit mgy	У	Rate gpm		antity ngy	Overlap PD Files
ENT NESWNE	4 29	9 40	W	359	7'	1493'							75		11.6	8	75	1	1.68	NONE
DEL 47831																				
																		v		
13. Storage: RateNF Quantityac/ft Additional RateNF Additional Quantityac/ft																				
14. Limitation: af/yr at gpm (cfs) when combined with file number(s)																				
Limitation: af/yr at gpm (cfs) when combined with file number(s)																				
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation	Туре	Start	t Year _		5 YR	Amou	int _		Amo	ount Ui	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ Cd	omment _			
16. Place of Use			NE¼			NV	V ¹/₄			sv	V ¹/₄			s	E¼		Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	ID	NE 1/4	NW SV	V SE	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE ¼	NW ¼	SW 1/4	SE 1⁄4				
CHK 30414					1													8C	YES	NO CHANGE
CHK 9043																		8C	YES	NO CHANGE
	-																			
					_			_												
Base Acres: Year:	Min	nimum	Reasona	ble Qua	antity:															
Comments:																				

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

April 18, 2019

DUANE & BECKY ZORTMAN 548 SOUTH ROAD I JOHNSON CITY KS 67855

RE:

Water Right, File Nos. 36552

Dear Sir and Madam:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that acceptable water flowmeter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM: enclosures

pc:

KAZMAN FARMS INC 548 SOUTH ROAD I JOHNSON KS 67855

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 18th day of April, 2019, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 36,552, dated 18th day of April, 2019 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

DUANE & BECKY ZORTMAN 548 SOUTH ROAD I JOHNSON CITY KS 67855

With photocopies to:

KAZMAN FARMS INC 548 SOUTH ROAD I JOHNSON KS 67855

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

OI UII	version a	Hu/Oi p	ace or	use.		F	- ile Nc	. <u>3655</u>	52					_			ê	RECEIVE 3: 3: 3 1 9	5pm
																	Garden	City Fiel	d Office
1. /	Application	on is he	reby n	nade fo	or appr	oval o	f the C	Chief E	ngine	er to ch	nange t	the (ch	eck or	ne or b	oth):	DIVI	SION O	F WATER	RESOURCES
						□ P	lace o	f Use		\boxtimes	Point of	of Dive	ersion						
ı	under the	water	right w	hich is	s the su	ubject	of this	applic	cation i	in acco	rdance	e with t	the cor	ndition	s desc	ribed b	selow.		
-	The sour	ce of su	i ylqqı	3:		⊠ G	round	water			Surfac	ce wate	er						
	Name an								ORTM	IAN									
-	548 SOU																		
	Phone N										ss:								
١	Name an	d addre	ess of \	Water	Use Co	orresp	onden	ıt: <u>SAI</u>	ME AS	ABO\	/E			-					
-	Phone Number: () Email address:																		
	Owner of Land NAME: SAME AS ABOVE																		
				ESS:															
	(If there is	more th	an one	landow	vner, att	ach su	ppleme	ental sh	ieets as	s neces	sary.)								
	NE1/4					NW¼				SW1/4			SE¼			TOTAL			
Sec	. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
	If this app Owner of (If there is	f Land -	NA Addri	AME: . ESS: .										e chan	ged to	0			
				NE	Ε1/4			M	N1/4			SV	N1/4			SI	E1⁄4		TOTAL
Sec	. Twp.	Range	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	T	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
	For Offic		0-1	Cada			- 0 1	00.00	O TD					Data	2 19	1-19	Chas	L# 12	91-
	For Offic	e use	Only:	Coae		re	e \$	00,0	U IR	#		Re	ceipt	Date _	a	, . (Criec	K # 10	1 10

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:					
	One in the NE Quarter of	the	SW	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
	of Section, Township		29	South, Range	40	(W),
	in STANTON County, Kansas,	3398 f	eet North	1539 feet West	of Southeast con	rner of section.
	Authorized Rate Authorized C	uantity	-	Depth of well	((feet)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No	GPS		feet North	feet '	West)
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will I					
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only	if change	is request	ed or if existing poin	t is better descr	ribed by GPS)
	One in the Quarter of	:he	5W	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
	of Section, Township		29	South, Range	40	(W),
	in <u>STANTON</u> County, Kansas, 3	597 f	eet North	1493 feet West	of Southeast con	rner of section.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Qu	antity		Proposed well de	epth (feet) &6	02
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Cente					
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:					
٠.	One in the Quarter of	he		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section Township			South, Range		(E/W).
	of Section, Township in County, Kansas,	f	eet North	feet West	of Southeast con	rner of section.
	Authorized Rate Authorized C	uantity		Depth of well	((feet)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No.					
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will					
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only					
	One in the Quarter of					
	of Section, Township			South Range		(F/M)
	in County, Kansas,					
	Proposed Rate Proposed Qu					
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center					
L	This point is. Additional Well Geo Cente	LISTOTIC	or water rig	into that will use this p	OIIIL	·
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following	reasons?				
	(please be specific) REPLACE EXISTING WELL			N	lorth	
			30	0 200 100 200 100	0 100 20	00 300
					<u> </u>	<u></u>
8	If a well, is the test hole log attached? X Yes	¬ No			Ξ .	. 3
0.	in a mon, to the test here leg attached.		200	-1+1+1	= + -	
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?				-	- =
	UPON APPROVAL		100	_ + +	를 + -	
				, , , , ,	= ' ' '	' <u> </u>
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:				Ī	
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?		West 0	[n duu uu uu uu u	🛣 mlmmlmmlmm	IIII I H
	DLUC OR CAR				<u> </u>	- =
	PLUG OR CAP		100	-1+1+1	를 1 + 1 -	<u> </u>
	(b) When will this be done? <u>UPON COMPLETION</u>				Ē ' ' '	'
					Ŧ	_
11.	Groundwater Management District recommendation	attached?	200	-1+1+1	글 + -	
	∐ Yes ⊠ No				-	_ =
12	Assisted by AM/GCEO				<u>.‡lll.</u>	Luulmä
12.	Assisted by AM/GCFO		30			00 300 shmark=10 ft
13a	a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated m	ore than 30	0			
	feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of dive a topographic map or aerial photograph. For	rsion, attacl	n 13b.lfthe	e proposed point of divence existing point of divence in the point of divence in the properties.	rsion will be reloca	ted within 300 feet
	sources, show all wells (including domestic) within	one-half mile	e diag	ram shown above in	relation to the	existing point of
	of the proposed point of diversion and the names	and mailing	g dive	rsion. (PLEASE NOT	E: The "X" in c	enter of diagram
	addresses of the owners. For surface water sourc names and addresses of the landowner(s) o	es, snow the ne-half mile	e abo	ve represents the rsion.)	presently author	orized point of
	downstream and one-half mile upstream from y					
	lines					

14. If the prop	osed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewe	r feet from the existing point of diversion, complet	e the following:
(a) Does XY Ye	the undersigned represent all owners of the curren s		olication?
(b) Will the affect ☐ Ye	ne ownership interest of any owner of the currently ed if this application is approved as requested? s 🗵 No (If yes, all owners must sign t		olication be adversely
(c) If this ☐ Ye	application is not approved expeditiously, will there is $oxedsymbol{\mathbb{N}}$ No $oxedsymbol{(If}$ no, all owners must sign the		or safety?
or a change in	on proposes a surface water change in point of diversal place of use, the application must be signed by all otarized statement authorizing representation).		
age and the their behalf, contained in	fy, being first duly sworn upon my oath or owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly in regards to the water right(s) to which the this application are true, correct and comp	authorized agent of the owner(s) to make his application pertains. I further verify to blete.	this application on
Dated at	Invenious WI	this 1st day of aprel	, 20
MANUE	May Tres.	(Spouse)	
KATZ	MANAGUMS INC (Please Print)	(Please Print)	
	(Owner)	(Spouse)	AATTIAATTI TII TII TII TII TII TII TII T
	(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
	(Owner)	(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
State of Wis	Jalworth. Ss		,
I hereby co	ortify that the foregoing application was signed	ed in my presence and sworn to before n	ne this 187 day
My Commissio	n Expires 6-7-19	Kathler MMa Notary Public	ubennee;
	TE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be com tion; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of ee must be paid.		
	FEE S	CHEDULE	
forth in the sch (1) Ap (2) Ap	on to change the place of use or the point of diversive dule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Deplication to change a point of diversion 300 feet or application to change a point of diversion more than application to change the place of use	ion under this section shall be accompanied by the epartment of Agriculture less	\$100 \$200
DWR 1-121 (Rev	rised 04/5/2018)	Page 3	File No.
	,		MATERIAL AND ADMINISTRATION 4

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer fee	t from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently a ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this approximation)	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently au affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	thorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this approved expeditiously).	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all own agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affi age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly auth their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this a contained in this application are true, correct and complete	norized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on application pertains. I further verify that the statements e.
Dated at Johnson City, Kansas, the	nis 19 day of 765. , 20/9.
Care () -	
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of SS	JODI WHIPPLE Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 8/15/20
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in of	n my presence and sworn to before me this 19 day
0	Sodi Williamo
My Commission Expires 8/15/20	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.	
FEE SCHE	
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion up forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depar (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or less (3) Application to change the place of use	tment of Agriculture \$100 feet \$200
JULE JONES TOY Appointment Expires Commerce 16, 2022	
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page	3 File No

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov Witl	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-	18b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, n, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and					
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point of one be changed as described in the application.					
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the aut the topographic map accompanying the application to cha	thorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on inge the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable					
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	nts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a foot le Not Applicable					
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application						
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable \(\subseteq \ N \)	be located more than feet from the previously ot Applicable					
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a wor other device suitable for making water level measureme K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	vell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ints shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with					
7	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20 5, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20 5, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.						
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 19, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. Applicable Not Applicable						
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi	ired notice. Applicable 🔲 Not Applicable					
10.	0. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \sum Not Applicable						
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.	,					
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sun Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promu	a.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of our are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and nmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> algated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may needed, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ons authorized by law.					
4	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
If yo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED					
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED					
Agri	culture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	Ву:					
adn	I within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer					
	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	(Print Name):					
File	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Issuance: APAIL 18, 2019					
665	02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas)					
pred	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Jin New) SS					
		Acknowledged before me on April 18, 2019					
		by Michael A Meyer.					
		Signature: Notary Public					
		My commission expires: JULIE JONES WORKER WARREN W					

File No.

<i>/</i> * ·						f	Far South
WATER WELL R	ECORD Form	WWC-5	Divi	sion of Water			Test Hole #1
Original Record	Correction Cha	nge in Well Use		urces App. No.	L 1: N 1	Well ID	N7
1 LOCATION OF W. County: Stanton	ATER WELL:	Fraction SE 1/4 NE 1/4 SW 1/2	4 NE 1/4	tion Number 4	Township Numb	R 40	ge Number) □ E ☑ W
2 WELL OWNER: La Business: Johnson Fe	ast Name:	First:			ere well is located ersection): If at owne		
Address:	, eucis		direction from t	carest town or int	ersection). If at 6 mile	. Dudareso,	
Address: City:	State:	ZIP:		·			
3 LOCATE WELL WITH "X" IN	4 DEPTH OF CO	MPLETED WELL:	620 ft.	5 Latitude	37.5581	08	(decimal degrees)
SECTION BOX:		er Encountered: 1) 3) ft., or 4)			de: 101.694 Z WGS 84 □ NA		(decimal degrees)
N	WELL'S STATIC W	ATER LEVEL:	ft.	Source fo	or Latitude/Longitude	ž:	
1 1		ice, measured on (mo-day ice, measured on (mo-day			(unit make/model: (WAAS enabled?		
NW NE	Pump test data: Wel	l water was	ft.	☐ Lanc	Survey Topogr	raphic Map	
WE		urs pumping		Onli	ne Mapper:		
SW SE		urs pumping	. gpm	6 Elevatio	n: 3288fi	. 🔽 Ground	Level TOC
S	Estimated Yield: Bore Hole Diameter:	gpm	ft. and	Source: [☐ Land Survey ☐	GPS To	opographic Map
1 mile		in. to	ft.	à	Other KOLAR.		
7 WELL WATER TO 1. Domestic:		Water Supply: well ID		10. 🗆 Oil F	ield Water Supply: 1	ease	
Household	6. Dewate	ring: how many wells? .		11. Test Ho	e: well ID Tes	st Hole #1	
☐ Lawn & Garden ☐ Livestock		Recharge: well ID			d Uncased Uncased mal: how many bore		
2.							ical
3. ☐ Feedlot 4. ☐ Industrial	☐ Air Spa ☐ Recove		Extraction		(specify):		
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? Yes No If yes, date sample was submitted:							
Water well disinfected?							
Casing diameter	in. to	ft., Diameter	. in. to	ft., Diamete	er in. to .	ft.	
Casing height above land s TYPE OF SCREEN OR			lbs./ft.	Wall thickne	ss or gauge No		
☐ Steel ☐ Stair	nless Steel	berglass PVC	17		(Specify)		
☐ Brass ☐ Galv			used (open hole	:)			
☐ Continuous Slot	☐ Mill Slot ☐	Gauze Wrapped 🔲 T			Other (Specify)		
SCREEN-PERFORATI		Wire Wrapped Som ft. to				ft. to	ft.
GRAVEL PAG	CK INTERVALS: F	rom ft. to	ft., From .	ft. to	ft., From	ft. to	ft.
9 GROUT MATERIA Grout Intervals: From							
Nearest source of possibl	e contamination:						
☐ Septic Tank ☐ Sewer Lines	☐ Lateral L ☐ Cess Poo			Livestock Pens Fuel Storage		icide Storage loned Water	
Watertight Sewer Lin	nes Seepage			Fertilizer Storag		ell/Gas Well	
Direction from well?					fi	t.	
10 FROM TO Attached Attached A	LITHOL Attached	OGIC LOG	FROM	TO LI	THO. LOG (cont.) o	r PLUGGIN	G INTERVALS
Attached Attached A	Attached	DEIV/ED					
		CEIVED					
		1 0 2010					
	itB	1 2 2019					
		Tield Office	Notes:				
	D. D. Daniel Resources						
11 CONTRACTOR'S under my jurisdiction ar	OR LANDOWNEI	R'S CERTIFICATIO	N: This water	well was []	constructed, rec	onstructed,	or plugged
Kansas Water Well Con	tractor's License No	. 846 This W	ater Well Rec	ord was comp	leted on (mo-day-y	(ear) 08/07	72017
under the business name	Send one copy to WATER	WELL OWNER and retain	one for your reco	ords. Fee of \$5.00	for each constructed w	ell	
KS Department of Health a	nd Environment, Bureau o	of Water, Geology Section, 1	000 SW Jackson	St., Suite 420, To	peka, Kansas 66612-13	67. Telephone	
Visit us at http://www.kdhe	ks gov/waterwell/index.ht	<u> </u>				KS	SA 82a-1212

Form	WWC5
Contractor	Nash Water Well Service, LLC
Well Owner	
Doc ID	1362504

Litholgy

Littloigy		
From:	To	LithologicLog
0	30	TOP SOIL, FINE SAND WITH TAN CLAY STREAKS
30	50	TAN BROWN CLAY
50	55	FINE COARSE SAND WITH SMALL TO LARGE GRAVEL
55	70	BROWN CLAY
70	160	FINE COARSE SAND WITH STREAKS OF GRAVEL AND STREAKS OF BROWN CLAY
160	165	BROWN CLAY WITH FINE SAND STREAKS
165	205	FINE MEDIUM SAND
205	220	FINE COARSE SAND WITH BROWN CLAY STREAKS
220	405	FINE COARSE SAND WITH THIN STREAKS OF SMALL GRAVEL
405	418	TIGHT STICKY CLAY
418	440	FINE COARSE SAND WITH TAN CLAY STREAKS
440	460	TAN CLAY, FINE TIGHT TAN SANDSTONE STREAKS
460	515	SANDSTONE WITH RED, TAN, BLUE CLAY, SOAP STONE
515	560	TAN SANDSTONE
560	570	TAN SANDSTONE, WITH BLUE GRAY CLAY & SOAPSTONE

Form	WWC5
Contractor	Nash Water Well Service, LLC
Well Owner	
Doc ID	1362504

Litholgy

From	To the second second second	LithologicLog
570	574	RED SHALE, BLUE SHALE
574	602	SANDSTONE
602	620	PURPLE SHALE CLAY

Property Details for PID: 094122040000001000

QuickRef ID:

R2522

Owner Name:

KATZMAN FARMS INC

Location:

03696 E RD 13, Johnson, KS 67855

Abbreviated Boundary

Description:

S04, T29, R40W, ACRES 151.7, LTS 1-2 &

S2NE EX R/W

Owner Information:

Owner

KATZMAN FARMS INC

Mailing Address

W7889 RELIANCE RD WHITEWATER, WI

53190-3828

Property Information:

Type

Commercial & Industrial

Status

Active

Taxing Unit

003 - STANTON COUNTY RURAL

Neighborhood Code

500.0

No Secondary Address Details found

Market Land Details:

Actual Width:

0

Eff. Width

0

Eff. Depth

0

Acres

151

Square Feet

6,597,162

use address

Actual Width:

0

Eff. Width

0

Eff. Depth

0

Acres 0

Square Feet 10,890

No Permit Details found

Deed Book Page Details

Book Page 0058 0349

0059 0008

0059 0164

0062 281-282

Additional Deed Book Page Details

Deed Book/Page 0032/0244 0045/0199

Value Details

Year 2018

Land \$91,570.00

Current Final Value (Commercial and Industrial)

Building \$785,120.00

Total \$876,690.00